
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 MASTER SCHEDULE - Shahlon Textile Park Pvt. Ltd., Surat, Gujarat 782 days Sat 24-10-15 Mon 22-10-18

2 Release of Grant from MOT 1 day Sat 24-10-15 Sat 24-10-15
3 Selection of TC 30 days Sat 24-10-15 Thu 03-12-15
4 Pre-Design Activities 362 days Fri 04-12-15 Mon 24-04-17
5 Preparation of master plan 45 days Fri 04-12-15 Thu 04-02-16
6 Approval of master plan 15 days Fri 05-02-16 Thu 25-02-16
7 Data to be collected from Client 30 days Fri 26-02-16 Thu 07-04-16
8 Receipt of machinery details for machine layout 60 days Mon 04-04-16 Fri 24-06-16
9 Filnalization of Machinery 60 days Mon 27-06-16 Fri 16-09-16
10 Preparation of tentative machinery layout 30 days Mon 19-09-16 Fri 28-10-16
11 Approval of machinery layout 15 days Mon 31-10-16 Fri 18-11-16
12 Issue of Tender  and Tender documents for Soil testing 15 days Fri 08-04-16 Thu 28-04-16
13 Receiving quotation and finalization of survey tender 30 days Fri 08-04-16 Thu 19-05-16
14 Receiving tender and finalization of Soil testing Tender 30 days Fri 29-04-16 Thu 09-06-16
15 Execution of survey work 30 days Fri 20-05-16 Thu 30-06-16
16 Execution of Soil testing work 45 days Fri 01-07-16 Thu 01-09-16
17 Design conference 7 days Fri 02-09-16 Mon 12-09-16
18 Submition of Architectural Drawings for Approval 45 days Mon 21-11-16 Fri 20-01-17
19 Finialization of Finishing Schedule 20 days Mon 23-01-17 Fri 17-02-17
20 Approval of Architectural Drawings 15 days Mon 20-02-17 Fri 10-03-17
21 Preparation of Tender Documents 30 days Mon 31-10-16 Fri 09-12-16
22 Submission of Tender Documents for Approval 15 days Mon 12-12-16 Fri 30-12-16
23 Issue of Tender to Civil Contractors 45 days Mon 02-01-17 Fri 03-03-17
24 Evaluation of Civil Tender 15 days Mon 06-03-17 Fri 24-03-17
25 Negotiation on Civil Tender 14 days Mon 27-03-17 Thu 13-04-17
26 Issue of LOI with G.A. drgs 7 days Fri 14-04-17 Mon 24-04-17
27 CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES FOR FACTORY SHED 1 TO 5 606 days Fri 26-02-16 Fri 22-06-18
28 Issue of setting out plan and foundation drgs 21 days Fri 26-02-16 Fri 25-03-16
29 Bhumipujan 1 day Fri 26-02-16 Fri 26-02-16
30 Mobilisation of Civil contractor 21 days Mon 29-02-16 Mon 28-03-16
31 Approval on roof structure drgs. And road, sewer line, drain design 60 days Tue 29-03-16 Mon 20-06-16

32 Site clearance and excavation 35 days Tue 21-06-16 Mon 08-08-16
33 Land development including roads, sewer lines, rain water drain, 

Water Supply system
180 days Tue 29-03-16 Mon 05-12-16

34 Issue of G.A. drgs for Roofing cum structure 21 days Tue 29-03-16 Tue 26-04-16
35 Boundary Wall Construction 100 days Tue 21-06-16 Mon 07-11-16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

36 Piling/ foundation work for buildings 60 days Tue 29-03-16 Mon 20-06-16
37 Pile cap/ Pedestals 35 days Fri 10-06-16 Thu 28-07-16
38 RCC for plinth beam 75 days Wed 20-07-16 Tue 01-11-16
39 RCC columns upto lintel 80 days Fri 11-11-16 Thu 02-03-17
40 Filling and compaction under floor 45 days Wed 03-08-16 Tue 04-10-16
41 RCC for lintel 60 days Tue 22-11-16 Mon 13-02-17
42 Masonry upto RCC  lintel 60 days Tue 06-12-16 Mon 27-02-17
43 Column above lintel 60 days Tue 14-02-17 Mon 08-05-17
44 RCC for Tie beam 40 days Mon 29-05-17 Fri 21-07-17
45 Foundation work for ETP/ STP 45 days Mon 20-11-17 Fri 19-01-18
46 Soling and compaction 25 days Mon 18-12-17 Fri 19-01-18
47 PCC for floor 35 days Wed 27-12-17 Tue 13-02-18
48 FRP/ RCC Gutters 60 days Mon 07-08-17 Fri 27-10-17
49 RCC / fabrication-erection of roof structure 120 days Thu 13-07-17 Wed 27-12-17
50 RCC for foundations in machineries 90 days Wed 31-01-18 Tue 05-06-18
51 RCC for floor 45 days Wed 14-02-18 Tue 17-04-18
52 Masonary above lintel 60 days Wed 07-06-17 Tue 29-08-17
53 Internal plaster 45 days Fri 16-06-17 Thu 17-08-17
54 Internal painting 45 days Fri 18-08-17 Thu 19-10-17
55 Stone/ Tiles floor fixing 45 days Mon 09-04-18 Fri 08-06-18
56 External plaster 45 days Mon 21-08-17 Fri 20-10-17
57 Stone floor polishing and finishing 45 days Mon 23-04-18 Fri 22-06-18
58 External painting 45 days Wed 30-08-17 Tue 31-10-17
59 Fixing of doors and windows 42 days Wed 01-11-17 Thu 28-12-17
60 Snag list closure 90 days Fri 29-12-17 Thu 03-05-18
61 Final coat of painting for D/w & walls 35 days Fri 29-12-17 Thu 15-02-18
62 Final Handover 15 days Fri 04-05-18 Thu 24-05-18
63 CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES FOR FACTORY SHED 6 TO 11 606 days Fri 26-02-16 Fri 22-06-18
64 Issue of setting out plan and foundation drgs 21 days Fri 26-02-16 Fri 25-03-16
65 Bhumipujan 1 day Fri 26-02-16 Fri 26-02-16
66 Mobilisation of Civil contractor 21 days Mon 29-02-16 Mon 28-03-16
67 Approval on roof structure drgs. And road, sewer line, drain design 60 days Tue 29-03-16 Mon 20-06-16
68 Site clearance and excavation 35 days Tue 21-06-16 Mon 08-08-16
69 Land development including roads, sewer lines, rain water drain, Water Supply system180 days Tue 29-03-16 Mon 05-12-16
70 Issue of G.A. drgs for Roofing cum structure 21 days Tue 29-03-16 Tue 26-04-16
71 Boundary Wall Construction 100 days Tue 21-06-16 Mon 07-11-16
72 Piling/ foundation work for buildings 60 days Tue 29-03-16 Mon 20-06-16
73 Pile cap/ Pedestals 35 days Fri 10-06-16 Thu 28-07-16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

74 RCC for plinth beam 75 days Wed 20-07-16 Tue 01-11-16
75 RCC columns upto lintel 80 days Fri 11-11-16 Thu 02-03-17
76 Filling and compaction under floor 45 days Wed 03-08-16 Tue 04-10-16
77 RCC for lintel 60 days Tue 22-11-16 Mon 13-02-17
78 Masonry upto RCC  lintel 60 days Tue 06-12-16 Mon 27-02-17
79 Column above lintel 60 days Tue 14-02-17 Mon 08-05-17
80 RCC for Tie beam 40 days Mon 29-05-17 Fri 21-07-17
81 Foundation work for ETP/ STP 45 days Mon 20-11-17 Fri 19-01-18
82 Soling and compaction 25 days Mon 18-12-17 Fri 19-01-18
83 PCC for floor 35 days Wed 27-12-17 Tue 13-02-18
84 FRP/ RCC Gutters 60 days Mon 07-08-17 Fri 27-10-17
85 RCC / fabrication-erection of roof structure 120 days Thu 13-07-17 Wed 27-12-17
86 RCC for foundations in machineries 90 days Wed 31-01-18 Tue 05-06-18
87 RCC for floor 45 days Wed 14-02-18 Tue 17-04-18
88 Masonary above lintel 60 days Wed 07-06-17 Tue 29-08-17
89 Internal plaster 45 days Fri 16-06-17 Thu 17-08-17
90 Internal painting 45 days Fri 18-08-17 Thu 19-10-17
91 Stone/ Tiles floor fixing 45 days Mon 09-04-18 Fri 08-06-18
92 External plaster 45 days Mon 21-08-17 Fri 20-10-17
93 Stone floor polishing and finishing 45 days Mon 23-04-18 Fri 22-06-18
94 External painting 45 days Wed 30-08-17 Tue 31-10-17
95 Fixing of doors and windows 42 days Wed 01-11-17 Thu 28-12-17
96 Snag list closure 90 days Fri 29-12-17 Thu 03-05-18
97 Final coat of painting for D/w & walls 35 days Fri 29-12-17 Thu 15-02-18
98 Final Handover 15 days Fri 04-05-18 Thu 24-05-18
99 PLANNING FOR UTILITIES 152 days Fri 18-08-17 Mon 19-03-18
100 Submission of file note and schematic drgs for approval 28 days Fri 18-08-17 Tue 26-09-17
101 Approval on  schematic drgs and file note 21 days Wed 27-09-17 Wed 25-10-17
102 Preparation of tender and tender drawings 21 days Thu 26-10-17 Thu 23-11-17
103 Approval of utility tender 35 days Fri 24-11-17 Thu 11-01-18
104 Floating of tender 21 days Fri 12-01-18 Fri 09-02-18
105 Negotiation and finalisation of tender 25 days Mon 12-02-18 Fri 16-03-18
106 Award of work 1 day Mon 19-03-18 Mon 19-03-18
107 IMPLEMENTATION OF UTILITY INSTALLATIONS 490 days Tue 06-12-16 Mon 22-10-18
108 Mobilisation of contractors 20 days Tue 06-12-16 Mon 02-01-17
109 Preparation of working drawings 90 days Mon 13-03-17 Fri 14-07-17
110 Approval of working drawings. 90 days Mon 17-07-17 Fri 17-11-17
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

111 Installation, Erection testing & commissioning of electrical 
switchyard

120 days Mon 20-11-17 Fri 04-05-18

112 Installation, Erection testing & commissioning of internal electricals 180 days Mon 20-11-17 Fri 27-07-18

113 Installation, Erection testing & commissioning of fire alarm system 90 days Mon 20-11-17 Fri 23-03-18

114 Installation, Erection testing & commissioning of fire hydrent system 120 days Mon 20-11-17 Fri 04-05-18

115 Installation, Erection testing & commissioning of electrical cabling 180 days Mon 20-11-17 Fri 27-07-18
116 Installation, Erection testing & commissioning of Humidification 

system
120 days Mon 20-11-17 Fri 04-05-18

117 Installation, Erection testing & commissioning of pneumatic line & 
compressor

60 days Mon 20-11-17 Fri 09-02-18

118 Procurement/ supply of ETP/ STP/ Other machinery 120 days Mon 12-02-18 Fri 27-07-18
119 Erection 60 days Tue 20-02-18 Mon 14-05-18
120 Installation of Piping/Cables/equipments 55 days Tue 15-05-18 Mon 30-07-18
121 Testing and comissioning 60 days Tue 31-07-18 Mon 22-10-18
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